

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1077 of
2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1965 of 2025

With
R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1139 of 2025
In
F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2620 of 2025

=====

RAVJI GOVIND KOLI
Versus
KATHAN PANCH KOLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
SERVED BY RPAD (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 15/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the joint request of the learned counsels for the parties, list the matter on 03.12.2025.

HARSHIT

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)