

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1139 of
2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL/2620/2025

=====

KARMAN KARSAN KOLI
Versus
KATHAN PANCHI KOLI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HEMAL SHAH(6960) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
MR TANMAY B KARIA(6833) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit in this matter.

Request acceded to. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Copy of the same be served on the other side.

Stand over to **20.07.2026**.

ARUN B

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)